[COUNCIL NAME: Lisburn & Castlereagh City Council

Record of Councillors' and Committee Members' Allowances funded by Council relating to the period 2020/2021

Table 1

The following records allowances for 2020/21, paid under Part 3 of the Local Government Finance Act (NI) 2011 and the Local Government (Payments to Councillors) Regulations (Northern Ireland) 2019. Allowances paid directly to councillors by other bodies, such as by Policing &
Community Support Services, which are not made under this legislation are not included, even where councillors are representing the Council.
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No.

Initials

Dates of Office
(to be completed if not

Surname

councillor for full year - e.g.

01/06/2020 to 30/09/2020)

Anderson
Baird
Beckett
Carlin
Carson
Craig
Dillon
Drysdale
Eastwood
Ewart
Ewing
Gallen
Gawith
Givan
Gowan
Gregg
Grehan
Guy
Henderson
Honeyford
Hughes
Laverty
Lee
Legge
Lowry
McCarthy
McCleave
McCready
Mclintyre
McLernon
Mackin
Martin
Mitchell
Palmer
Palmer
Porter
Skillen
Swan
Tinsley
Trimble

Basic

Allowance

15,486
15,486
15,486
15,486
15,486
15,486
15,486
15,486
15,486
15,486
15,486
15,486
15,486
15,486
15,486
15,486
15,486
15,486
15,486
15,486
15,486
15,486
15,486
15,486
15,486
15,486
15,486
15,486
15,486
15,486
15,486
15,486
15,486
15,486
15,486
15,486
15,486
15,486
15,486
15,486

Special

Responsibility
Allowance

7,687
1,708
1,025
1,708

2,050
8,199
2,767

205
1,708

683
9,839

1,384
513

7,687
2,306
4,723

922

513

3,382

2,306
2,306
2,306

499
8,199

1,708

Chairperson/ Vice
Mayor Chairperson/
Allowance Deputy Mayor
Allowance
£ £
4,906
1,570
7,066
22,076

Total
Personal
Allowances

23,173
17,194
16,511
17,194
15,486
17,536
23,685
18,253
15,691
17,194
15,486
16,169
25,325
20,392
16,870
15,999
15,486
15,486
23,173
17,792
20,209
16,408
15,486
15,999
15,486
17,056
18,868
15,486
15,486
17,792
17,792
17,792
15,486
22,552
15,985
23,685
15,486
15,486
17,194
37,562

Mileage
Allowance

13

20

73

130

93
100
187

10
175

18

86

158
475

94
131
28
55

1,160
64

N.B. Records travel & subsistence
expenditure paid to councillors.
Expenses incurred by Council on
behalf of councillors are not included.
Public Subsistence
Transport and
Other Travel
Incidentals

(including
accommodation)

Total Travel
and
Subsistence

187

Dependants’
Carers
Allowance

26




OO0 0000000000000 O0O0O0OO0O0OO0O0OO0OOoOOoO

OO0 O0OO0OO0DO0O0O0O00O00O00O00O00O0O0OO0OO0OoOOoOo

43
a4
45
46
a7
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67

26

3,094

76,335 26,982 8,636 731,393 3,094

619,440

Total




