## COUNCIL NAME: Lisburn & Castlereagh City Council

## Record of Councillors' and Committee Members' Allowances funded by Council relating to the period 2020/2021

The following records allowances for 2020/21, paid under Part 3 of the Local Government Finance Act (NI) 2011 and the Local Government (Payments to Councillors) Regulations (Northern Ireland) 2019. Allowances paid directly to councillors by other bodies, such as by Policing & Community Support Services, which are not made under this legislation are not included, even where councillors are representing the Council.

										expenditure par Expenses incurr behalf of councillo	vel & subsistence id to councillors. red by Council on ors are not included.		
No.	Initials	s Surname	Dates of Office (to be completed if not councillor for full year - e.g. 01/06/2020 to 30/09/2020)	Basic Allowance	Special Responsibility Allowance	Chairperson/ Mayor Allowance	Vice Chairperson/ Deputy Mayor Allowance	Total Personal Allowances	Mileage Allowance	Public Transport and Other Travel Incidentals	Subsistence (including accommodation)	Total Travel and Subsistence	Dependants' Carers Allowance
1	N	Anderson		15,486	7,687			23,173	13			13	
2	J	Baird		15,486	1,708			17,194				0	
3	RT	Beckett		15,486	1,025			16,511	20			20	
4	R	Carlin		15,486	1,708			17,194				0	
5	S	Carson		15,486	0.050			15,486	70			0	
6 7	DJ	Craig		15,486	2,050			17,536	73			73	
8	WJ	Dillon		15,486	8,199			23,685				0	
9	DJ	Drysdale		15,486	2,767			18,253				0	_
	S	Eastwood		15,486	205			15,691	400			0	_
10 11	A G A P	Ewart		15,486 15,486	1,708			17,194	130			130	_
2	J	Ewing			602			15,486				0	
3	_	Gallen		15,486	683			16,169					
4	O A	Gawith Givan		15,486 15,486	9,839	4,906		25,325 20,392				0	
15					4.004	4,906							
16	A M	Gowan		15,486 15,486	1,384 513			16,870 15,999	93			93	20
17	A	Gregg		15,486	513			15,486	187			187	
18	M	Grehan		15,486				15,486	187			0	
19	M	Guy Henderson		15,486	7,687			23,173	10			10	-
20	D			15,486	2,306			17,792	175			175	
21	S	Honeyford		15,486	4,723			20,209	1/5			0	-
22	J	Hughes			922			16,408	40			18	-
23	S	Laverty Lee		15,486 15,486	922			15,486	18 5			5	
:4	H			15,486	513			15,486	3			0	
5	S	Legge Lowry		15,486	313			15,486				0	
6	J	McCarthy		15,486			1,570	17,056				0	
7	G	McCleave		15,486	3,382		1,570	18,868				0	
8	C	McCready		15,486	3,302			15,486	86			86	
9	A	McIntyre		15,486				15,486	00			0	
10	R	McLernon		15,486	2,306			17,792				0	
31	U	Mackin		15,486	2,306			17,792	158			158	
2	S	Martin		15,486	2,306			17,792	475			475	
3	T	Mitchell		15,486	2,000			15,486	47.0			0	
4	Jenn	Palmer		15,486			7,066	22,552	94			94	
5	John	Palmer		15,486	499		7,000	15,985	131			131	
6	SP	Porter		15,486	8,199			23,685	28			28	
7	S	Skillen		15,486	0,100			15,486	55			55	
8	A	Swan		15,486				15,486	21			21	
9	J	Tinsley		15,486	1,708			17,194	1,160			1,160	
0	N	Trimble		15,486	1,1.00	22,076		37,562	64			64	
1				. 5, 100		,0.0		0	Ŭ.			0	
2								0				0	

43					0				0	
44					0				0	
45					0				0	
46					0				0	
47					0				0	
48					0				0	
49					0				0	
50					0				0	
51					0				0	
52					0				0	
53					0				0	
54					0				0	
55					0				0	
56					0				0	
57					0				0	
58					0				0	
59					0				0	
60					0				0	
61					0				0	
62					0				0	
63					0				0	
64					0				0	
65					0				0	
66					0				0	
67					0				0	
Total	619,440	76,335	26,982	8,636	731,393	3,094	0	0	3,094	26